Welcome

The committee of the ATBSOV Inc would like to thank AMF and the staff at
Keon Park Bowl for their sponsorship and support of this tournament.

We are excited to announce that this event will include a Grand Seniors
division, for bowlers aged 60 and over. (these bowlers may select either
division but cannot bowl both). Our committee welcomes all interstate bowlers
and together with our members, wish you good luck and high scoring
Qualifying

All bowlers will bowl 16 games in two (2) squads 4 divisions Men’s and
Ladies and Men’s & Ladies Grand Seniors. 8 games on Saturday and 8

games on Sunday
Placings will be decided on total pin fall please refer to rule 7 regarding ties

Rules & Requlations

1:- Eligibility. This tournament is open to all bowlers who will attain the age of
50 years or above in the year of competition. Grand Seniors who will

attain the age of 60 years or above in the year of competition must select
either Seniors or Grand Seniors but not both.

Proof of age and current TBA registered players cards will be
checked at check-in.

2:- This event is a 2013 Senior's Ranked Tournament and TBA accredited.
All TBA rules and regulations apply. Ranking points will apply based on
the schedule available on the TBA website.

3:- This is scratch tournament.

4:- All entrants must check-in at the tournament room as per advertised
times.

5:- Five minutes practice will be permitted at the commencement of the
squad.

6:- TBA accredited tournament the no smoking rule will apply. In tourna-
ments smoking is prohibited by all participants from when the first ball is bowled in the
event warm up until the ball is bowled by the last competitor on that day, or in the case
of a multi day event the announcement that days play has concluded.

7:- Should bowlers tie for any position the prize money for positions will be
combined and split

Should 1st and 2nd tie the prize money of both positions will be combined
and split evenly and both bowlers declared winners.

8:- Dress Code: Male bowlers are required to wear a collared shirt and trou-
sers or dress shorts. Female bowlers are required to wear either skirt,
dress shorts or tailored slacks with a collared shirt.

9:- Any matters not covered in these rules will be decided by the Tournament
Committee, whose decision will be final.

SCHEDULE
Saturday February 23rd 2013

Squad A:- Check-in 8.30am
Bowl 8 games (4 blocks x 2 games)

Lanes washed and oiled

Squad B:- Check-in 2.00pm
Bowl 8 games (4 blocks x 2 games)
Sunday February 24th 2013

Squad B:- Bowl 8.00 am (4 blocks x 2 games)

Lanes washed and oiled
Squad A:-  Bowl 1.00 pm (4 blocks x 2 games)

PRESENTATION OF PRIZES
AS SOON AS BOWLING IS COMPLETED

2013 Senior’s Australian Open
Enclose non-refundable deposit of $100.00 or total entry fee of $205.00
CHEQUES TO BE MADE_PAYABLE TO : ATBSOV INC
A.T.B.S.0.V INC 2 DION CLOSE LALOR VIC 3075 (03 9464 2130)
Email Address: rapsan@bigpond.net.au

Name:
Address:-
Postcode:
Telephone: Mobile:
Email:
TBA Registered player No: poB
50 60 Squad A Squad B




Prize Fund

MENS

LADIES

1st $1000.00 plus entry 1st $750.00 plus entry

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

13th
14th

15th
16th

into 2014 Seniors
Australian Open

$700.00
$500.00
$400.00
$350.00
$300.00
$290.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00
$250.00
$240.00

$230.00
$220.00

$210.00
$200.00

(Based on 48)

Grand Senior Ladies

into 2014 Seniors
Australian Open

2nd $500.00
3rd $400.00
4th $300.00
5th $250.00
6th $200.00
(Based 15)

Grand Seniors Men
1st $1000.00

2nd $ 700.00
3rd $ 500.00
4th $ 400.00
5th $ 300.00

6th $ 250.00
7th $ 230.00
8th $ 220.00
9th $ 210.00

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

$750.00
$500.00
$400.00
$300.00
$250.00
$200.00

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT
The Seniors Australian Open has been selected
by the TBA to form part of the selection criteria
to represent Australia at the inaugural WTBA
World Senior Championships in Las Vegas,
USA in August 2013. As a result the tourna-
ment will be either be long, short or medium.
TBA in conjunction with tournament commit-
tee will trial several patterns in the lead up to
the tournament to ensure that the patterns are
compatible with the centre and are more
Score able.

AL 18,30, e

Proudly presents

TSNS, s Al per

PROUDLY SPONSORED BY

ETHERIDGE

CLEANING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES

BURNDY’® "] vV
u
FIRST CHOICE FOR « TRAY + LADDER « STRUT + HYGROUND * CABLE MESH |

A8A FINANCE LEASING & INSURANCE PTY LTD
Over 50 & Grand Seniors

Scratch Divisions

’
_a

“The Seniors”’
v

February 23rd & 24th 2013
Keon Park Bowl
Keon Pde
Keon Park Vic.

Entry Fee $205.00

2013 TBA RANKED
TOURNAMENT

A13/0007




