<u>Welcome</u>

The committee of the ATBSOV Inc would like to thank AMF and the staff at Keon Park Bowl for their sponsorship and support of this tournament. We are excited to announce that this event will include a **Grand Seniors division**, for bowlers aged 60 and over. (these bowlers may select either division but cannot bowl both). Our committee welcomes all interstate bowlers and together with our members, wish you good luck and high scoring

Qualifying

All bowlers will bowl 16 games in two (2) squads 4 divisions Men's and Ladies and Men's & Ladies Grand Seniors. 8 games on Saturday and 8 games on Sunday

Placings will be decided on total pin fall please refer to rule 7 regarding ties

Rules & Regulations

1:- <u>Eligibility</u>. This tournament is open to all bowlers who will attain the age of 50 years or above in the year of competition. Grand Seniors who will

attain the age of 60 years or above in the year of competition must select either Seniors or Grand Seniors but not both.

Proof of age and current TBA registered players cards will be checked at check-in.

- 2:- This event is a 2013 Senior's Ranked Tournament and TBA accredited. All TBA rules and regulations apply. Ranking points will apply based on the schedule available on the TBA website.
- **3:-** This is scratch tournament.
- **4:-** All entrants must check-in at the tournament room as per advertised times.
- **5:-** Five minutes practice will be permitted at the commencement of the squad.
- 6:- **TBA accredited tournament the no smoking rule will apply**. In tournaments smoking is prohibited by all participants from when the first ball is bowled in the event warm up until the ball is bowled by the last competitor on that day, or in the case of a multi day event the announcement that days play has concluded.
- 7:- Should bowlers tie for any position the prize money for positions will be combined and split

Should 1st and 2nd tie the prize money of both positions will be combined and split evenly and both bowlers declared winners.

- 8:- Dress Code: Male bowlers are required to wear a collared shirt and trousers or dress shorts. Female bowlers are required to wear either skirt, dress shorts or tailored slacks with a collared shirt.
- **9:-** Any matters not covered in these rules will be decided by the Tournament Committee, whose decision will be final.

SCHEDULE Saturday February 23rd 2013

Squad A:-

Squad B:-

Check-in 8.30am

Bowl 8 games (4 blocks x 2 games) Lanes washed and oiled

Check-in 2.00pm Bowl 8 games (4 blocks x 2 games)

Sunday February 24th 2013

Squad B:- Bowl 8.

Bowl 8.00 am (4 blocks x 2 games) Lanes washed and oiled

Squad A:- Bowl 1.00 pm (4 blocks x 2 games) PRESENTATION OF PRIZES AS SOON AS BOWLING IS COMPLETED

2013 Senior's Australian Open

Enclose non-refundable deposit of \$100.00 or total entry fee of \$205.00 CHEQUES TO BE MADE PAYABLE TO : ATBSOV INC

A.T.B.S.O.V INC 2 DION CLOSE LALOR VIC 3075 (03 9464 2130) Email Address: rapsan@bigpond.net.au

Name:		
Address:-		
	Postcode:	
Telephone:	Mobile:	_
Email:		_
TBA Registered player No:	D.O.B	
50 60	Squad A	Squad B



		-
11		
		2

<u></u>			DIES	
-	000.00 plus entry		0.00 plus entry	
inte	into 2014 Seniors into 2014 Seniors		2014 Seniors	
Australian Open		Australian Open		
2nd	\$700.00	2nd	\$500.00	
3rd	\$500.00	3rd	\$400.00	
4th	\$400.00	4th	\$300.00	
5th	\$350.00	5th	\$250.00	
6th	\$300.00	6th	\$200.00	
7th	\$290.00	(Base	(Based 15)	
8th	\$280.00	Grand Sen	iors Men	
9th	\$270.00	1st	\$1000.00	
10th	\$260.00	2nd	\$ 700.00	
11th	\$250.00	3rd	\$ 500.00	
12th	\$240.00	4th	\$ 400.00	
13th	\$230.00	5th	\$ 300.00	
14th	\$220.00	6th	\$ 250.00	
15th	\$210.00	7th	\$ 230.00	
16th	\$200.00	8th	\$ 220.00	
(Based	on 48)	9th	\$ 210.00	

Grand Senior Ladies

1st	\$750.00
2nd	\$500.00
3rd	\$400.00
4th	\$300.00
5th	\$250.00
6th	\$200.00

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT

LADTES

The Seniors Australian Open has been selected by the TBA to form part of the selection criteria to represent Australia at the inaugural WTBA World Senior Championships in Las Vegas, USA in August 2013. As a result the tournament will be either be long, short or medium. TBA in conjunction with tournament committee will trial several patterns in the lead up to the tournament to ensure that the patterns are compatible with the centre and are more Score able.

